In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England

e e eind  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

B

06/11/2018 #145
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number |0 'TWI?F;!T’?I?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Simons Estates Limited

bold black capitals.

Liguidator’s name
Full forenamel(s) Nathan
Surname Jones
Liguidator's address
Building namelnumber| Ashcroft House
Street | Ervington Court
|
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region I Leicester
poeie L [E[1 18] [TW/L
Country |
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) John Anthony °$:“:;i':‘s|:cig:;°:] el us about
Surname Lowe another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberl Ashcroft House

® Other liquidater

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Street | Ervington Court

|
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region l Leicester
Postcode ] L. f_El_‘]’_Q’_’_ﬂTV’T
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2 [ Pfof1Te

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach;

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

] Statement of concurrence

Sign and date\ A

Liquidator's signatura | Sgnenre
X
Signature date o PS— F“T P ’?F{WE

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Bﬁ'esenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

tosmctmame - Naomi Jordan

@ Where to send

comammne ERP Advisory LLP

| = Ashcroft House

| Ervington Court

|

[™®=™  Meridian Business Park

| Comyegon | ajcpgter

sl (S EA CYREN I

[ Country

| i cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com
1™ 0116 303 3337

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

OO You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?‘urther information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Simons Estates Limited

on the 28 October 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ThiC P D&y Ho DG tNY ol
Signed f‘ L — .

Dated 2 -t -1,




Simons Estates Limited
Company Registered Number: 01063126
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 100.00 NIL
Estimated total assets avallabie for preferential creditors NIL

Signaburef\ ) "'/.L” pardy’ ‘{04




Simons Estates Limited
Company Registered Number: 01063126
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 Qctober 2019

Al - Summary of Liahilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NiL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2603
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating chairges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property whete applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exduding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 1.00
1.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regands non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
. 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surmplus as regards members (101.00)

Slgnatllr(g" L\/) .‘/l/‘ Date | AL




9560 6102 -BA0P0 8T

60°ST0Z “BA 10 5dl £ 4o T abeg

.& aimeubls

00°T Buprejol soLjug T
00t NVZ AZD3 ‘pueibu3 ‘ucpucT 295 POOM 00T ‘PINWIF SSDIAISS 331STUL 0Z-07 0/5NSSY 8)f7 PUE UCISUSY PajLL;T dNeiD suowis ay). 002D
EJ SSUPpY sweN Aoy

siojipat) Auedwo) - 9

9ZTE90T0 Joqun) polojsiboy Auedwo)
pajyiull s9je]s3y suoLus

dT1 Mosinpy dud



0102 "®A DS Sdl 10 7 abegd

9p:60 6102 PGOPQ 82
sumeubis
J\Ja ﬁ\/\_\rw
00T Butjpo) selug Aleuipio Z
00'65 001 66 0077 feupio YVE 9N ‘spueipi 1583 “ujoaur] ‘pecy uoibuippod 166 p1 sausidopEaag suows 0QSH
001 00’1 1 001 AleuipiQ 1as #TM ‘auenbs pIojspaom 61T UOSUBpPOH jned 00dH
dn peliey =ueysaed saeys aneA
Jwy |ejol dnpayied O ‘ON [ewion  @dAL ssuppy AUeN Aoy

siaployaleys - O

9TTE90TO HequinN paisjsibay Auedwo)
pa3ILUIT S97€353 suowWis

dT11 A0SIADY d¥d




